FORM PTO-1595

05-07-1999



101031167

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns C	707 ya bilgiridi docomenis or copyrinereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wells' Dairy, Inc. One Blue Bunny Drive, LeMars, IA 51031 Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Société des Produits Nestlé S.A. Internal Address: Case postale 353 City: 1800 Vevey Country: Switzerland ZIP: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Switzerland Corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No B. Trademark No.(s) 1.911.611 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Humber: 8. Deposit account number:
	03-0775
City: Glendale State: CA ZIP: 91203	
5/06/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000048 030775 1911611 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a April 22, 1999 Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: _3
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ch this portion
	·
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

AB/RA/6-27/AB695001

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

MARK: MISSILE POPS

REGISTRATION NO. 1,911,611 DATED: August 15, 1995

REGISTRANT: Societe des Produits Nestle S.A.

Nestle USA, Inc. whose postal address is:

NESTLE USA, INC. LEGAL DEPT. TRADEMARK SERVICE 800 NORTH BRAND BOULEVARD GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91203

is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE S.A.

Charles A. Huguenin
Vice President

Dated: 12 April 1999

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wells' Dairy, Inc., an Iowa corporation, having a principal business address at One Blue Bunny Drive, LeMars, Iowa 51031 (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted and used the following registered trademark (hereinafter the "Trademark"):

MISSILE POPS 1911611 August 15, 1995

which is registered in the United States Patent and Tradmark Office and assigned the registration number and date of registration as indicated above;

WHEREAS, Societe des Produits Nestle S.A., a Switzerland corporation, having a principal business address at Case Postale 353, 1800 Vevey, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Trademark, the U.S. registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

RECORDED: 04/27/1999

WELLS' DAIRY, INC., Assignor

DANIEL W. WELLS

Senior Vice President and Treasurer

Date: 2.19-99

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1893 FRAME: 0289